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No. 33, 8] [Published April 3, 1893.
CHAPTER 126.

AN ACT to amend section 2337, of the revised
statutes of the state of Wisconsin, in relation
to special venires for jurors,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do cnact as follows:

SECTION 1. Amend section 2537, of the re-
vised statutes of the state of Wisconsin, so as to
read as follows: Section 2537, Wlhenever at
any term of any circunit court, there shall be
an entire absence of jurors of the regular panel,
whether from an omission to draw and sum-
mon the same, or because of a challenge to the
panel, or from any other cause, the court may
order a special venire to issne and in such or-
der may direct the number to be snmmoned;
immediately on the making of such order, the
clerk of the court, in the presence of the judge
thereof, shall proceed to draw from the box
containing the names of the persons returned
as petit jurors for that yvear, the number of per-
sous specified in such order; thereupon such
special venire shall be directed to the sheriff of
the county, commanding him to summon the
persons so drawu, to appear before said court
forthwith or at such time as shall be directed
by order of the court; and whenever there shall
be a deficiency of jurors of the regular panel,
at any time -during the term, for any cause
whatever, the court may order a sufficient num-
ber to be drawn and summoned in the same
manner as in this section specified, to supply
such deficiency. The names so drawn to serve
in sueh manner as herein specified, and not
held to serve, shall be veturned to the box in
which are kept the names of such petit jurors
for such vear, subject to be drawn for any sub-
sequent term of court.
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SEcTION 2. All acts or parts of acts contlict-
ing with the provisions of this act are hereby
repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 3, 1895.

No. 1358, 8.] (Published April 5, 1895.

CHAPTER 127.

AN ACT amendatory of and supplementary
to chapter 116, of the annotated statutes of
Wisconsin, entitled, “Of jurors.”

‘he people of the s “isconsin, represented i
T} { the state of Wise , represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SE.TION 1. All the provisions of section prawing jurors
2344a to r of the annotated statutes of Wiscon- [of municipal
sin relating to and regulating the manner of [358150.0%
drawing petit jurorsin certain counties, shall be
equally applicable to municipal courts in coun-
tiex containing a population of over one hundred
fifty thousand people. The commissioners pro-
vided for in said sections shall, in addition to
the list of names furnished to the clerk of the
circuit court of such county, furnish to the clerk
of the municipal court of such county separate
lists of persons to be drawn from the body of the
county to serve as petit jurors in such munici-
pal eourt at the time and times provided in said
sections; and such list of names when so made
up shall constitute the jury list of such munici-
pal court, from which all petit jurors shall be
drawn in the manner prescribed in said section.

SECTION 2. Grand jurors in all the counties rau jurors,
of this state shall be selected, drawn and sum- 'owdrawa.



